



Contract Bid Tabulation Analysis

Project: **Lebanon 2023 Street Overlays MFT**  
 Project No: T32-23-0028  
 Date of Bid: 2/29/2024  
 Client: City of Lebanon

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			APPARENT LOW BIDDER			Unit Price	Unit	Item Price	Unit Price	Unit	Item Price
				Unit Price	Unit	Item Price	Unit Price	Unit	Item Price						
20201200	REM & DISP UNS MATL	50	CU YD	\$ 75.00	CU YD	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 48.40	CU YD	\$ 2,420.00		CU YD	\$ -		CU YD	\$ -
30300011	AGG SUBGRADE IMPROVE	100	TON	\$ 75.00	TON	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 28.84	TON	\$ 2,884.00		TON	\$ -		TON	\$ -
40600290	BIT MATLS TACK CT	11,501	POUND	\$ 2.00	POUND	\$ 23,002.00	\$ 1.94	POUND	\$ 22,311.94		POUND	\$ -		POUND	\$ -
40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	542	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	SQ YD	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 0.01	SQ YD	\$ 5.42		SQ YD	\$ -		SQ YD	\$ -
40602970	HMA BC IL-9.5FG N70	791	TON	\$ 135.00	TON	\$ 106,785.00	\$ 119.78	TON	\$ 94,745.98		TON	\$ -		TON	\$ -
40604052	HMA SC IL-9.5 C N70	1,470	TON	\$ 130.00	TON	\$ 191,100.00	\$ 119.78	TON	\$ 176,076.60		TON	\$ -		TON	\$ -
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	96	SQ FT	\$ 45.00	SQ FT	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 65.38	SQ FT	\$ 6,276.48		SQ FT	\$ -		SQ FT	\$ -
44000400	GUTTER REM	828	FOOT	\$ 20.00	FOOT	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 26.53	FOOT	\$ 21,966.84		FOOT	\$ -		FOOT	\$ -
44000600	SIDEWALK REM	1,150	SQ FT	\$ 5.00	SQ FT	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5.49	SQ FT	\$ 6,313.50		SQ FT	\$ -		SQ FT	\$ -
56109210	WATER VALVES ADJUST	6	EACH	\$ 300.00	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	EACH	\$ 300.00		EACH	\$ -		EACH	\$ -
59300100	CONTR LOW-STRENG MATL	50	CU YD	\$ 280.00	CU YD	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 103.62	CU YD	\$ 5,181.00		CU YD	\$ -		CU YD	\$ -
60255500	MAN ADJUST	2	EACH	\$ 750.00	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	EACH	\$ 500.00		EACH	\$ -		EACH	\$ -
60260500	INLETS ADJ NEW T3F&G	4	EACH	\$ 1,700.00	EACH	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,242.52	EACH	\$ 4,970.08		EACH	\$ -		EACH	\$ -
60604400	COMB CC&G TB6.18	323	FOOT	\$ 65.00	FOOT	\$ 20,995.00	\$ 70.37	FOOT	\$ 22,729.51		FOOT	\$ -		FOOT	\$ -
67100100	MOBILIZATION	1	L SUM	\$ 45,000.00	L SUM	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 36,940.00	L SUM	\$ 36,940.00		L SUM	\$ -		L SUM	\$ -
78001150	PAINT PVT MK LINE 12	594	FOOT	\$ 10.00	FOOT	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 8.03	FOOT	\$ 4,769.82		FOOT	\$ -		FOOT	\$ -
X4240420	PC CONC SIDEWALK 4 SP	1,110	SQ FT	\$ 15.00	SQ FT	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 17.09	SQ FT	\$ 18,969.90		SQ FT	\$ -		SQ FT	\$ -
X4401198	HMA SURF REM VAR DP	16,594	SQ YD	\$ 4.00	SQ YD	\$ 66,376.00	\$ 3.96	SQ YD	\$ 65,712.24		SQ YD	\$ -		SQ YD	\$ -
X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJ	11	EACH	\$ 750.00	EACH	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 250.00	EACH	\$ 2,750.00		EACH	\$ -		EACH	\$ -
X6062400	CONC GUTTER SPL	523	FOOT	\$ 65.00	FOOT	\$ 33,995.00	\$ 70.38	FOOT	\$ 36,808.74		FOOT	\$ -		FOOT	\$ -
X6062700	CONC GUTTER TA SPL	114	FOOT	\$ 80.00	FOOT	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 70.38	FOOT	\$ 8,023.32		FOOT	\$ -		FOOT	\$ -
X7010216	TRAF CONT & PROT SPL	1	L SUM	\$ 30,000.00	L SUM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,925.00	L SUM	\$ 28,925.00		L SUM	\$ -		L SUM	\$ -
ZZZZ0001	RESTORATION COMP	1	L SUM	\$ 35,000.00	L SUM	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 19,976.00	L SUM	\$ 19,976.00		L SUM	\$ -		L SUM	\$ -
ZZZZ0002	CLASS D PATCH 6 INCH	1,427	SQ YD	\$ 90.00	SQ YD	\$ 128,430.00	\$ 89.82	SQ YD	\$ 128,173.14		SQ YD	\$ -		SQ YD	\$ -
						\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -
<b>Total This Page</b>						<b>\$ 785,333.00</b>		<b>\$ 717,229.51</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	